ı	
1	5
ı	
1	
┚	-
٦	100
1	II G
1	1933
1	I N
4	1
1	
1	
1	
1	8
1	-
1	
1	Œ
1	ľ
┚	I G
٦	•
1	
1	þ
1	
ı	I e
┪	
ı	
ı	

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Junichi NISHIMOTO Masayoshi MURAKAMI Additional Conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance:	FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Junichi NISHIMOTO Masayoshi MURAKAMI	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ORM COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Junichi NISHIMOTO Masayoshi MURAKAMI Additional conveying party(les) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Name of person signing Signature 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited 27-1, Shinkawa 2-Chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8260 JAPAN Additional numbers chuo-ku, Tokyo, 104-8260 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11/30/2011 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8825 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recorda	PATENTS ONLY					
Junichi NISHIMOTO Masayoshi MURAKAMI Additional conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933, 074 Additional number attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Deposit account number DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. None of person signing Signature Date Date						
Additional conveying party(les) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being flied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Note that the properties of the pathorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Note that the properties of the pathorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Note that the properties of the pathorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies):			
Additional conveying party(les) 3. Nature of correvyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: (Additional number of applications/patents involved: 1	Junichi NISHIMOTO					
Additional conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 B. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Muchael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010						
Additional conveying party(les) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Wichael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 B. Payment Information Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Payment Information Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2011 D. Deposit account number Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a truccopy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this metter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date			any, Limited			
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 12/933, 074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Michael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010 Name of person signing Signature Date		•	JAPAN			
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patient number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 12/933, 074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Michael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010 Name of person signing Signature Date						
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 12/933, 074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Linguistation Date 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date						
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 12/933, 074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Linguistation Date 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date	Additional conveying party(les)					
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Wichael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 B. Patent Number of applications/patents involved: Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Michael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010 Name of person signing Signature Date						
August 25 & 23, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Michael D. C. 20007-5143 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a truccopy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Nome of person signing Signature Do Name of person signing						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010 Name of person signing Signature Date		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? NO			
A. Patent Application Number(s): 12/933,074 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 Authorized to be charged to credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Muchael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010						
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date	If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date	A Patent Application Number(s):	B Patent Number(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): 840.00 Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	B. Faterit Number(s).				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	12/933,074					
Concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminski DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Do Not USE THIS SPACE September 16, 2010						
Michael D. Kaminski FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date		6. Total number of applications/pate	nts involved: 1			
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00			
3000 K Street, N.W. Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date	=	Check Enclosed				
Suite 600 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date						
a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8625 Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date		Authorized to be charged to de	posit account			
Expiration Date 11/30/2011 b. Deposit account number 19-0741 Authorized User Name Michael D. Kaminsk DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Michael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010 Name of person signing Signature Date	Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information				
b. Deposit account number Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date						
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Michael D. Kaminski Date		•				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Signature Date			Michael D. Kaminski			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. Michael D. Kaminski	9 Statement and signature					
Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing Michael D. Kaminski September 16, 2010 Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true			
Michael D. Kaminski Name of person signing September 16, 2010 Signature Date			ordation fees which may			
Name of person signing Signature Date			September 16, 2010			
			Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
	Total number of p	pages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 025010 FRAME: 0170

Name:

RECORDED: 09/17/2010

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>		
1) Junichi NISHIMOTO	1-2-40-305, Hirata, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-0845 Japan	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
2) Masayoshi MURAKAMI	6-13-17-401, Kariguchidal, Tarumi-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 655-0049 Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF	•		
and executed an application for Let- otherwise indicated below:	ters Patent of the United States of America the	refor on even date herewith unless	
filed on	, Serial No	; and	
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO 27-1, Shinkawa 2 Chuo-ku, Tokyo 1	-chome,		
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it knowned the second that	ntire right, title and interest in the application and own that, for good and valuable consideration from the signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and gnee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OU and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorized that so issue all Letters Patent for this invens of this Assignment;	rom assignee, the recelpt of which is set over, and do hereby sell, assign, JR entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and request the Commissioner of	
assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers w desirable to perfect the title to this is continuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain a	covenant and agree that I/WE will, without furth its, any facts known to ME/US respecting this in then called upon to do so, execute and deliver anyention in said assignee, its successors and ans, make all rightful oaths and generally do even and enforce proper patent protection for this invent to the execution of such papers shall be bore	evention and testify in any legal all papers that may be necessary or ssigns, execute all divisional, erything possible to ald assignee, its ention in the United States, it being	
<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED	
1): Junichi	Nishimoto unichi Nishimoto Wayalzami sayoshi MURAKAMI	25. August, 26/0 23. August. 2010	
Name: J 2):	unioni NISHIMOTO LACANI. MALAVOLOGIA	23 August 2010	
Name: Ma	sayoshi MURAKAMI		
	N .		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 025010 FRAME: 0171